Ref

5S4

S5

S6

57

S9

S10

S11

S12

513

514

S15
S16

S17

S18

S19

S20

521

522
$23
S24

S25

Hits

16

21

11
11

52

27

45

105
23

.46

Search Query

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall))@pd < "20011026"

("5968176").PN.

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE near3
authentication)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (user near3
authentication)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE or (internet adj
key adj exchange adj protocol))

(user near3 authentication) and
(IKE or (internet adj key adj
exchange))

(511) and (firewall)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE or ISAKMP or
Oakley or (key adj management))

("5416842").PN.

(S13)@pd < "20011026"
(S13)@pd < "20011026"

(distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)

(IKE or (internet adj key adj
exchange)) and (main adj mode)
and (quick adj mode)

(IPsec or (IP adj security)) and (IKE
or (internet adj key adj exchange
adj protocol)) and firewall

"5968176"

"implementing a distributed
firewall"

joannidis
ioannidis and firewall

((IKE) ((router$) or
(firewall$)))@pd < "20011026"

((IKE) ((router$) or (firewall$)))

DBs

US-PGPUB;
EPO

USPAT;
USOCR

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT
USPAT

USPAT;
USOCR

USPAT

US-PGPUB;
EPO

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT
USPAT

USPAT
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
EPO

USPAT

Default
Operator
AND

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
OR
OR

AND
AND

OR

OR
OR
OR

OR

OR
OR
AND

AND

Plurals

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF

Time Stamp

2005/04/21 13:03

2005/04/15 12:35

2005/04/15 15:09

2005/04/15 15:13

2005/04/15 15:02

2005/04/15 15:23

2005/04/15 15:10

2005/04/15 15:11

2005/04/15 15:13

2005/04/15 15:22

2005/04/15 15:24
2005/04/15 15:24

2005/04/15 16:56

2005/04/15 17:00

2005/04/15 17:01

2005/04/19 09:24

2005/04/19 09:24

2005/04/19 09:25
2005/04/19 09:25
2005/04/20 10:14

2005/04/20 10:16
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S26

S27

S28
S29

S30

S31
$32

272

((IKE) ((router$) or (firewall$))
"main mode")

((IKE) ((router$) or (firewall$))
"quick mode™")

(S26) (S27)

(socket near3 (bind or binding))
same (exclusive adj mode)

(socket near3 (bind or binding))
(exclusive adj mode)

(socket near3 (bind or binding))
(S31) (exclusive near3 mode)

USPAT

USPAT

USPAT
USPAT

USPAT

USPAT
USPAT

AND

AND

AND
AND

AND

AND
AND

OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF

2005/04/20 10:16
2005/04/20 10:16

2005/04/20 10:50
2005/04/20 10:51

2005/04/20 10:51

2005/04/20 10:51
2005/04/20 10:52
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