Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
S4	6	((distribute\$ or deploy\$) near3 (firewall))@pd < "20011026"	US-PGPUB; EPO	AND	OFF	2005/04/21 13:03
S5	1	("5968176").PN.	USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 12:35
S6	0	((distribute\$ or deploy\$) near3 (firewall)) and (IKE near3 authentication)	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:09
S7	1	((distribute\$ or deploy\$) near3 (firewall)) and (IKE)	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:13
S9	16	((distribute\$ or deploy\$) near3 (firewall)) and (user near3 authentication)	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:02
S10	1	((distribute\$ or deploy\$) near3 (firewall)) and (IKE or (internet adj key adj exchange adj protocol))	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:23
S11	21	(user near3 authentication) and (IKE or (internet adj key adj exchange))	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:10
S12	11	(S11) and (firewall)	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:11
S13	11	((distribute\$ or deploy\$) near3 (firewall)) and (IKE or ISAKMP or Oakley or (key adj management))	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:13
S14	1	("5416842").PN.	USPAT; USOCR	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 15:22
S15	1	(S13)@pd < "20011026"	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/15 15:24
S16	0	(S13)@pd < "20011026"	US-PGPUB; EPO	AND	OFF	2005/04/15 15:24
S17	52	(distribute\$ or deploy\$) near3 (firewall)	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 16:56
S18	2	(IKE or (internet adj key adj exchange)) and (main adj mode) and (quick adj mode)	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 17:00
S19	27	(IPsec or (IP adj security)) and (IKE or (internet adj key adj exchange adj protocol)) and firewall	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/15 17:01
S20	45	"5968176"	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/19 09:24
S21	0	"implementing a distributed firewall"	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/19 09:24
S22	105	ioannidis	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/19 09:25
S23	23	ioannidis and firewall	USPAT	OR	OFF	2005/04/19 09:25
S24	4	((IKE) ((router\$) or (firewall\$)))@pd < "20011026"	US-PGPUB; EPO	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:14
S25	. 46	((IKE) ((router\$) or (firewall\$)))	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:16

S26	3	((IKE) ((router\$) or (firewall\$)) "main mode")	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:16
S27	4	((IKE) ((router\$) or (firewall\$)) "quick mode")	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:16
S28	2	(S26) (S27)	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:50
S29	0	(socket near3 (bind or binding)) same (exclusive adj mode)	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:51
S30	0	(socket near3 (bind or binding)) (exclusive adj mode)	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:51
S31	272	(socket near3 (bind or binding))	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:51
S32	0	(S31) (exclusive near3 mode)	USPAT	AND	OFF	2005/04/20 10:52